



मुक्ताईनगर तालुका एज्युकेशन सोसायटी, संचलित

Smt. Godavaribai Ganpatrao Khadse College, श्रीमती गोदावरीबाई गणपतराव खंडसे महाविद्यालय, Muktainagar, Dist: Jalgaon- 425306 मुक्ताईनगर, जि. जळगांव- ४२५३०६

Visit @ www.khadsecollege.in

Fmail: khadse_college1990@rediffmail.com

Department of Student Development

Activity Report

	The state of the s
Name of the Programme / Activity	One-day webinar on 'Sustainable Development'.
Date and Time	20/03/2023 at 10:30. AM
Venue	Online (Zoom Platform)
Resource Person	Inaugurator Dr. E.G. Nehete (Senate Member KBCNMU Jalgaon). Dr. Satyajit Salve (Ex. Director, Student Development Officer, KBCNMU, Jalgaon); Dr. Varsha M. Pathak (Director, IMR, Jalgaon)
Organized by	Student Development Department
No. of Participants	75
	17.117

A Brief Report

On 20th March 2023 at 11:00 am, K.B.C.N.M. University Jalgaon and Student Development Department of Smt. G.G. Khadse College Muktainagar jointly Organized one-day webinar on the topic "Sustainable Development". The Webinar was inaugurated by Dr. E.G. Nehete (Senate Member KBCNMU Jalgaon). The Programme was presided over by Act. Prin. Prof. Dr. H. A.. Mahajan. Total 75 teachers and students attended the said webinar. The said webinar was conducted online on Zoom platform.









विद्यत विवेतन अधिकारी श्रीमती जी.जी.खंडसे महाविद्यालय मुक्ताईनगर, जि. जळगाव (म.स.)



Muktainagar Taluka Education Society's Smt.Godavaribai Ganpatrao Khadse College, Muktainagar, Tq. Muktainagar, Dist. Jalgaon